

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).538/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in CRLP No. 1950/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VITALESHWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )  
with  
SLP(Crl.) No. 537/2010  
(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling Slp and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V.Rao, Adv.  
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No./ 537 of 2010:  
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 538 of 2010.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondents seeking time for filing counter  
affidavit, list after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master